

## **2025 Lifetime Achievement Award**

The FGFOA is soliciting nominations for the 2025 Lifetime Achievement Award. This award, sponsored by the Florida Government Finance Officers Association, will recognize and honor a Finance Officer who has made a lasting and worthwhile contribution to the citizens of Florida through their efforts and dedication in the performance of their duties on a local level, and who has served as the FGFOA in its efforts to enhance the profession.

We are now accepting nominations. The deadline to submit is **Monday, April 14, 2025** 

Lifetime Achievement Award Memo

CLICK HERE to Nominate someone to receive the 2025 Lifetime Achievement Award

Questions: contact FGFOA staff



Advertisement by Florida Government Finance Officers Association | 301 S Bronough Street Suite 300 | Tallahassee, FL 32302 US

Unsubscribe | Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice

